MOG=3700 SERIES*No.1 [N®

.. . ".\_ g ) g tlr ] b
i'High-_Spee_q,j:Nged!e,OverlQck Mackine for Extra Heavy:weight Materials
MOG-3704 ok
j;High-Speed,ZNeedle,Overlock Machjne for Extra Heavy‘:weight Materials

High-Speed,Safety-Stitch Machine for :Extra Heavy-weight Materials

MOG-3716

ATENGAO:ALGUMAS PEGAS

PARTS LIST "siuesoawe




LOTH PLATE ASH.
LOTH -PLATE  ASH.

072 .. FOR MOG-3716
HOR ve JEOR: 2JB

(1)
30 “ECCENTRIC BUSHING {1).
4t =-DISC SPRING ay
5 €S- 04006!1—5!) _ THRUST HOLDER (1)
6 SH-8040302-TP  SETSCREW (1
7 121-03511 . - CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER 1
8 119-49005% - - CLOTH BASE COVER 1
9 $S-7091410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40.1=13.5 1
10 _§5-811041D-¥P___ SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.5 1
11 118-02407. - SPRING 1
12 NS-G110420-SP  NUT 11/64-4¢C 1
13 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 1
14 121-03305 " STOPPER ‘ 1
15 $8-71107 4-40 1,=7 Y
16 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 2
1 #¥01  123-70201, CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER 1
18 202 123-70300 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER i
19 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER 1
20 SH-1040801-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 =8 1
21 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW 4
22 B1140-716-000  SPRING 1
23 122-50601 GASKET 1
24 119-51100 COVER 1
25 118-04309 GASKET 1
28 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 4
27 #01  121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT ]
28 #02  121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 1
29 §S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2
30 #01  123-79509 CLOTH ‘WASTE COVER 1
31 %02  123-79608 CLOTH WASTE COVER 1
32 $$-2090520-SL.  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 1
33 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER 1
34 NS-6090310-SH  NUT 9/64-40 1
35 $S-30Q0810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 2
36 121-01309 LOOPER COVER 1
37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN ]
38 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
39 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET 1
_40 = = e R P
41 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING ]
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW !
43 $S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 i
44 121-03206 LOGPER COVER PRESSER PLATE 1
45 _ 121-01408__ _ GUIDE PLATE _ . . S
46 $$-7090610-SP  SCREY  9/64-40 L=6 i
47 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG !
48 HOZ  CH-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL !
40 SS-4120815-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=0 2
No L. FOT. . FDR MOG-3704 MD0-3714



1 COMPONENTS(2)

s

©
o




I i
2 1
3 1: OIL;CAP gl
4 e 4051255 -SP "SCREV.’H5" L=12. 6.
5 - #b4 " 121-01952 - BELT ‘COVER ASE g i
"6 #&5 - 121-01960 - - BELT COVER ARMx S i °
7 - _gpy - CH-3002000-A1 . . CAUTION ‘LABEL(16) (1),
8 k04 “7121-01903° BELT-CQVER - » Lo
9 #05  121-01903 - BELT COVER v t1)
10 864 . CM-5002000-01  DIRECTION LABEL. (1)
11 805  CM-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL. : 5 41y
12 “%- 885-4151215-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 = ¢ 3
13 ©- 118-05207 " THREAD GUIDE, "LARGE N 2
14 #01  TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG ° B - |
15 _ ~ _ SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ]
16 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED VASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 2
17 B3013-141-HOA  VASHER 1
18 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET 1
19 ., $5-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
20 802~ 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE . 1
21 : 115-03703 , SCREW STUD - 4
22 " WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 4
23 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2- 4
24 NS-6680410~+SP  NUT 9/32-28 4
25 115-03919 01l RESERVOIR GASKET 1
26 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 1
27 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING - (1)
28 SH-0081001-SD  SCREW (1)
29 115-03810 OIL RESERVOIR (1)
30 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1
31 ~ TA-1701107-RO  RUBBER PLUG 1
32 R0l _-121-04907 SAFETY PLATE 1
33 = -F8-41350 FILTER BASE ASH. 1
34 #03- 121-05201 BELT COVER 1
45 #03  SK-3412000-SC_ WOOD SCREW D=4.1 1=20 2
36 118-42804 SHELTER PLATE 1
37 122-50403 UPPER COVER GASKET !
38 122-50205 SIDE COVER 1
39 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET 1
40 SM-4040855-SP  SCREY g a8
41 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 1
42 $5-9151210-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11.8 1
43 122-58000 BUSH 1
44 #04  CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). 1
45 HOG  CM-3002001- Y S |
46 100-04109 GROUND MARK 1
47 123-71100 BRAND LABEL 1
Note #01....FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714
#02....FOR MOG-3716
H03....FOR JE
#04. .. _FOR DOMESTIC USE -
#05. .. .FOR EXPORT
#06. .. .FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)






K01  E21408213

Note HOle.. FOR
#02. .. .FOR
#03....FOR
#04... .FOR

MGG 43704, M0G-3714
HOG 37106
MOG3704, HOG-3716
MOGH43T14

T ( - [CRANASHAKT: BUSEANG D 1
2 801  S}-4040855:SP % 3
3 802 $it-4040855-SP ) 3
4 #02 i2 -08304 CRA SHAFT BUSHIHG D 1
5~ 421708403": fﬁasx i e a1
6 #01 *B1215-804- 000‘ 'BALL{BEARING ‘D i
7. #02  $8-1100003-00" 'BALL}BEARING - 24
8. 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C i1
9., 123-75408 - STOPRER, R Shy
105 123-71506 CRAN{SHAFT ~ . |
1 - 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. i
12 S5-7111810-TP  SCRER 11/64-40 L=18 N1
13, $S-7110840-SP  SCRE} 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14- 123-72603 CONNECTIRG ROD , 1
15 SS$-7111810-TP___ SCREf 11/64-40 1=18 R
16 $S-7110840-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7.8 ' 1
Wz - B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER 1
18 B1211-804-000  BALLYBEARING 8 1
19 123-75051 B - LOOPER ARM ASH. 1
= — ! 11/64-40 1=18 (2)
21 121-25001 LOOFIR DRIVING ROD (1)
22 $5-7111410-TP  SCRE}' 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
23 121-22313 UPPE LOOPER ARM {1)
24 SH-6061202-TP  SCREj M6 L=12, - (1)
25 123-75309 STOPPER.L - 2
26 #01 12375150 LOWER LOOPER ARH A ASH. 1
2 $S-7111810-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
28 121-25001 PR DRIVING ROD (1
$$-7111410-TP 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
= _— )
SH-6061202-TP | MB L=12" - (1)
32 #02  123-75259 LOVER LOOPER ARM B ASM. 1
33 $S-7111810-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=18 ()
34 121-25001 LOOP "R DRIVING ROD (1
3b  55-7113410-TP  SCREs  11/64-40 L=14 - _ {21
36 - 121-20101 . LOWER LOOPER ARM B (1
a7 B1211-804-000 . BALL{BEARING 8 1
38 115-10609 " VASHER 1
39 WZ-2640310-KH  VAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9%3.5 1
40 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER ‘RING 1
41 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER 1
42 SM-4050855-SP SCREM 3
43 118-11502 OIL BHIELD i
44 120-02606 " HAND HEEL A 1
45 55-8151150- ¢ 15/64-28 1=10.5 . . 2.
46 WP-0764016-SP . WASHER 1
47 $S-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 !
48 #03  120-25706 FLYVHEEL (O :
49 $S-7111810-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=13 3
20 121-97900 e N S
$$-4080620-TP  SCRHW 1/8-44 L=6 2
121-08106 OIL $ADJUSTING BAR i
$$-5080212-TP  SCRE¥ 1/8-44 L=2 5
122-52508 THRULT COVER 1
804 119-56505 HANDHHEEL C 1



Ea
e

* 4.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT

s

,EOM?ONENTS

B

S

s

Tw
5 -




B utnintaind -

22 ¢
23
24
k

20
21
28
29

X3
32
33
34

[N

36
37
38
- 39

41
42
43
44

:

46
47

#03

#01
#01

# N

#03
#04

#03
#04

#06

#04
#02

#03
#

202
#02
#07
804
#

#03
404

$S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=2.8

S

O S SO -
12109260, . -AFEED FORKED CRAMKTASM. ~“¢b - 1
. SH-6061202<TP (¥SCREW._ M6 L.=12 - N (1
191209666 - - NEEDLE-DRIVING ARM ASH.. -¥'" - 1
SH-6061402-TP + SCREV M6 L=14 . . (1)
: ~TP_..-SERE 40 1= 5.0 .. 2
121-09302 “ NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT : 1
122-52805  -<BUSHING,REAR . p
M1420-581-100 - HEEDLE 142X5: 8110 - G
121-09500 ~BUSHING, REAR - ~ 1
. _s_ % THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 ¥=10 2
<3-8660610-TP  SCREM ~ 1/4-40 L=6 - (4)
118-23804 CRANK PIN C 1
121-09955 CLINK PIN C ASM. ~ 2
£0-2520000-00  OIL WICK ‘ (0.1)
- o E g
121-10219 NEEDLE HOLDER . Y
123-72108 . NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING B (1)
R0-1082401-00  RUBBER RING 1
$5-8110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
= P
CS-4110515-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 1
121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 1
123-86603 THREAD GUIDE., CHATN LOOPER . 1
123-72009 NEEDLE DRIVING LIKK ]
sz ne - Ew ]
123-72306 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE 1
123-72405 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP 1
121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND 1
SH-4040855-SP  SCREV 2
. . CREY 1
122-80608 NEEDLE CAAMP. 1
121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A 1
121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1
121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING |
- = Y D=2.8 H=4 ]
121-10706 MEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE. B 1
121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1
$S-6090670-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=0 2
121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER., 2-NEEDLE 1
- v 2 . ]

1
M1420-581-300 NEEDLE 142X5 #130 1
$5-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
M1420-581-300  NEEDLE 142%5 4130 2

123-78907

123-79004

Note #01....
HO2. ...
#0300 4
w04, ..
#0h. ...
#06 . . -
w07 ...

__EEEDLE_QLAHBMA___44__Wm__mg_.ﬁ)_m,7,__l4,
NEEDLE CLAMP,2-HEEDLE 1
NEEDLE CLAMP,CHA[N LOOPER 1

SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERARCE
FOR HOG-3704
FOR MOG-3714

_FOR MDG-2716

FOR MOG-3704,M0OG-3710

CFOR HOG-3704, MDG-3714
FOR MOG-3714,M0G-3716



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

\
N

\__*m___ji_““___




I i

MAIN FEED ROCKER ASH.. -

1L 118-24067 1
2 . SN-6051202-TP SCREV M5X0.8 L 12 {1
3 e . 118-24018 PIN o E (1
4 ] 115-30110 MAIN FEED RUCKﬂ ) A1y
5 : 119-48601 WASHER B : 1)
6 < - N§-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 & (1)
7 B1654-704-000 VASHER ' ! 1
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LIHK 1
9 B1620-804-000 COLLAR 1
10 £2107-816-000 WASHER 1
11 §$§-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L 11.5 1
12 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 1
13 TA-2050416-R0O RUBBER PLUG ) : 1
14 121-19210 FORKED LINK 1
15 SH-6061202-TP SCREY M8 [=12 1
16 C5-095081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 ¥=8 2
17 $§-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (4)
18 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHIHG, REA 1
19 121-18907 FEED SHAFT 1
20 SS-7110910-TP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1
21 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK 1
22 B1652-704-000 SPRING 1
23 B1650-704-000  PUSH BUTTON STUD 1
24 SH-4041455-SN°  SCREW M4 L=14 1
25 B1651-704-000 FELT 1
26 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 1
27 #01 118-23304 CRANK PIN C 1
28 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASHM. 1
29 B1605-704-000 RATCHET GEAR (N
i L ! - = 5 1)

31 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 (B0
32 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 (1
33 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL (1
34 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3Xi3 (2)
35 S$-7110810-SP SCREY 11/64-40 1= 8.0 — (2)
36 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK (1
37 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM (1)
38 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING £1)
39 121-16505 CRANK ROD (1}
_40 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B (1
41 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING (1)
42 SS-6080320-SP SCRE¥ 1/8-44 L= 2.5 (1
43 121-16208 FEED CAM (H
44 121-16109 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY (1)

Note HOY.. . SELECTING PART FOK FiT TOLERANCE



¥

=5 A
—'-f.i
¥

ERIES No

‘Y
g
L\
A

o

|

‘MOG-3700

NTS(2) -

6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONE




e it mme

© SH-4040855%5P e
115-20005" 7,

TA-0800504370

1
1
2
- OF i
RD- 078199{ R il , 1
118-24653)% THRUST COLLAE ASH. ' 1
$5-8680330-SP SCREV 1/4-4b L= 3.0 (11
115-26914 .,° -~ VASHER N 1
B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 1
118-28050 - - COLELAR ASM, x - 1
SS-8110410-P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (m
#01  117-01604 - MAIN FEED DOG - v
#02  120-13306 MAIN FEED nou\ 1
#03 . 123-82503 ™ WAIN FEED DOG 1
$S-9111050-8P° SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
#01  123-83402 AUXILTARY FEED DOG 1
#02  116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED'DOG ' !
#03  115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG - 1
121-17461 HATN FEED BAR ASH. ]
121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL_FEED BAR (2
121-17412 . MAIN FEED BAR . ‘)
#01  117-01703 - DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
23 #02  120-13405 SUB FEED DOG ]
24 #03  115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
25 $5-9111010-SP SCREY 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
26 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 1
27 118-26310 ADJUSTIHG LINK 1
28 SD-0720271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 1
29 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 1
30 118-25304 PIN (1)
31 118-26401 PIN COVER M
32 SS-6080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 =4 (2)
33 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. (h
34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK 1
36 ¥P-0621016-SD  VASHER 6.2X13X1 1
37 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 1
38 B1646-704-000-4 DIFFERERTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 1
39 $5-7060310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3 6
40 121-19756 RUBBER PLATE ASM 1
41 121-19806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATE 1
42 121-19808 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 1
43 121-19905 RUBBER COVER 1
44 121-20002 RUBBER “BASE PLATE i
45 SS-7000620-TP _ SCREW 9/64-4G L=6.1 SR
46 121-19400 RUBBER CASE 1
47 118-27607 -~ DEL SHEELD RUBBER.LOVER 1
48 $S$-7060510-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 2
50 121-19509 RUBBER ]
51 118-27904 RUBBER ]
52 RO-4801201-00  RUBBER RING 1
53 803 118-28407 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT G i
54 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 2
55 ¥P-0480856-SP  VASHER 4.8Y8.4X0.8 . . . 1
56 SH-4041055-SF  SCREV ) 3
57 SS-6090620-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 118-28605 DIFFERENTLAL FEED ROCKER :
59 SS-6661110-5P  SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 1
60 5-704-000-, . 1
61 RO-0GO1501-00  RUBBER R{KG i
82 119-91502 SPRING |
33 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. :
G4 SL-4051231-SC  SCREW H5 L=17 2
B 55-409Q015-8P -40 1:5H B 2
66 118-27102 DIFFERFNTIAL FEED Gfé DI}HiUH i
tﬁ? $5-40800610-5P SCREV 1/8-44 L.=0.4 !
58 204 118-28308 SUPPORT. THROAT PLESE
Note ®#OL....FOR MOG-3704
Q2. .. . FOR HOG-2714
#03.. . .FOR HOG-3716
404 .. .FOR HOG-3704 HUG-7714



g

7.CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MOG—3716).




Note #01..

.SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERAKCE

1 B21§3-816Z0A0T-"SLIDER SARM “ASH. . ¥
N 321?;<316-ooo-3 CHAIN “LOOPER - SHAFT ‘SLIDE ARM (%3
3 $$=7110720-TP  SCREV ‘11/64-40 L=7 H¥
4 118520751 ~~ CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN - (%
5 * p2105-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK (s
6 B2}02-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MH) 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 1,
8 %01, B2119-816-B00  BEARING B s
9 T 121520465 BRACKET ASM. 1
10 SH-8051202-TP - SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 (1%
11 . B2I11-716-000 BUSHING, REAR 1.
12 118429207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT e
13 123-74104 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 1
14 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 (1
15 SH-8050402-TP _ SCREW 1
16 123-84400 CHAIN LOOPER 1
17 #01  122-58505 PIN 1
18 123-74203 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRV.LINK 1
19 SS-9110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 1.
20 122-59008 PIN 1
21 123-74005 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 1
29 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 1
23 SH-8050402-TP  SCREW 1
24 121-22008 BUSHING, FRONT !
25 B2525-352-000  OIL SEAL RING 1
26 118-293063 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH. i
27 118-29314 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM (1
28 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 (1)
29 B2531-704-000  WASHER (1)
30 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ()
31 SM-8050402-TP SCREW 2



8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPEHIFOMPONENTS




Note #01....FOR HOG-
#0®. . SELECTING:
w03....FOR MOG-
#04. . .FOR MOG-
#05....FOR MOG-
#0G. ... FOR MOG-

1 (14

PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
7704, H0G-3714

704

714,40G-3716G

1716

Bt
1 122-54009 m 2
2 CS-1031210-SH R ASH<D=10:32 ¥=1 2
3 $S-8660610-TP (4
4 118-34702° G : 2
5 121-22404_____ {IFRERFLOOPER SHAFT 1
6 SH-6061200-SP ™ =SCREWF:ET 2
7 #03 - CS-1031210-SH = ~THRUS w_,ﬁLLAR ASH. D=T0.32 W=l 1
3 $S-8660610-TP . SEREY§ . 1/4-40 L=0 2
9 115-44400 % UPPERELDOPER GUIDE RETAINER 1
10 115-44517 i9PERS . OOPER GUIDE. 1
11 704 115-44301 = UPPERJLOOPER™ HOLDER 1
12 405 115-82103 - URPER|LOOPER HOLDER 1
13 120-04503 . UPPER!LOOPER GUIDE FELT 1
14 121-23410 LOVER}.OOPER SHAFT 1
15 $5-9090410-TP - SCREWL | "
16 120-04206 _ UPPERL. OOPER GUIDE COVER 1
A7 ( w04 123-83501 UFPER]<OOPER i
18 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW[3/32-56 L= 5. 2
19 118-33308 _ UPPERSLOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
20 55-4090615-SP .'SCRER_QJ_QAJD_LJ 1
21 102 B1422-804-A00 PIN (A) 1
J92 ¢ ®01  123-83600 UPPER| LOOPER 1
23 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 2
24 - w06 123-83501 UPPER] LODPER 1
25 104 123-75507 LOOPER_HOLDER ASM.A 1
2 $S-9151210-TP  SCREV; 15/64-28 L=11.8 1
27 $5-0080610-TP  SCREW; 9/64-40 1.=5.5 1
28 #05  115-82012 4PPER} LOOPER ARH 1
29 $5-9151210-TP  SCREWL 15/64-28 L=11.8 1
30 $5-9090610 .9/64-40 1=5.5 1
31 118-33506 LOVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP i
32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT 1
33 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW, 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
34 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 1
35 118-31906 Pl | 1
36 115-45100 GAUG 1
37 121-24806 LOVER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM. 1
38 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 1
39 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE. RIGHT 1
40 $$-3090610-SP__SC -40 1=0 1 .
a1 121-23808 R THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 1
42 SM-4040655-SP 2
43 118-33407 ' LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
44 $S-3090610-SP .9/64-40 L=6 1
45 121-23667 JELD_ASH. 1
46 B2508-704-000 AL 1
47 B2530-704-000 LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING 1
48 <S-5090630 SP SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 4
49 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
I']Q : e | '_ =
51 118-90001 UING HEEDLE GUARD 1
52 $5-5060440 -TP . SCREY 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
53 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER 1
54 $S-6090620-TP  SCREW: 1
55 123-75705 __  LOOPI _TAKE-UP. LEFT e B
56 S 7110840-SP  SCREYl 11/64-40 1=7.3 1
57 550300062 -KH  SPRIHG PIN 3X6 !
58 B2531-704-000  WASHA . 1
59 cS-0151210-TP  SCREW. 15/64-28 L=11.8 l



9.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)$




12115051

“Fo0f LIFTING'LEVERYSTANDYASH.

121-15002 FOOY, LIFTING “LEVERYSTAND. - - <D
121-15101 - PREYSER FOOT LIFTIER LEVER (1)
121-15200 . = STOPPER - . % \ 1)
$S-7110510-SP_ SCRE¥ . 11/64-40 st (2)
SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 (1)

PS-0300142-KH,

121-15309

$5-6080340-5SP

S5-4110715-8P

SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14
SPRING

SCREV 1/8-44 L=2. 9\
SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.

121-14716
121-15903
121-14807
121-14609
SH-8040402-TP

PRESSER REGULATOR SCRE
PRESSER SPRING <

PRESSER REGULATOR RUT

PRESSER REGULATOR SCREY WASHER
SCREW H4X0.7 1=4

R0-1100901-00

RUBBER RING

121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER
RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING
123-73007 ¢ PRESSER BAR BUSHING
121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASH.

$S-8110510-SP
B1534-804-000

SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
PRESSER FOOT ARM HIKGE SHAFT

L~
}_-,_.,..._.F.;,_-_‘N,_.,_Jw,_-,_‘._.p..m._-,_.._.
e

121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT
121-13304 BUSHING
$5-6121510~-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.0
118-19414 LIFTING HOOK

SH-6061200-5P
NH-6060003-SC
118-19703
121-13502

SCREV

NUT H6

PRESSER FOOT ARH SPRING
LIFTING ARM

$5-6110710-TP

121-13452
$5-9151210-TP
SS-7161040-SP

SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5
PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM
SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11.3
SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5

118-19315 LIFTING LEVER
118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCRE¥
118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING

HS-6110420-SP
$5-7111410-5P
B1529-804-000

HUT 11/64-40
SCREV 11/64-40 L=14
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO

—
p.-mp—l.—!y-—"ﬂ-/—'p—lp—ln—l;—-op—-ﬂb—ﬁpw-lh-lp—il-'d



10 PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)

i




C121-14112 % -

#02  122-53811 -

* 123-81059
. 11680600
~116-51304_

'PRESSEk FOOT ARN- -

CDVE ST e 1t

PRESSER FOOT ARM

PRESYER FOOT COMPL.
STITGH TONGUE ~* -

PRESSER FQOT HINGE

116-80501
B1508-804-000
116-80709
-$5-6060340-3P
35-6090650-SP

PRESSER FOOT

SPRING :

REAR -PRESSER FQOT
SCREW~ -3/32-56 L= 2.5
SCREW ~9/64-40 =6

$5-7080520-5P

SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9

115-22802 FINGER GUARD
123-81158 PRESSER FOOT COMPL
116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE (1)
= STITCH TONGUE (1)
120-10807 PRESSER FOOT (1)
- B1508-804-000 SPRING (n
B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD (1)
B1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT _ (1)
S5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 l= 1.9 1)
S$-6060440~TP  SCRE¥ 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)
35-8080650-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 1)
$S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
115-22802 FINGER GUARD ' 1
123-81257 PRESSER FOOT COMPl.. 1
121-57319 HINGE ARM (1
123-81208 PRESSER FOOT,FRONT (n
123481307 PRESSER FOOT,REAR (1}
121-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE (1)
121-68506 PRESSER FODT ARK_SPRING (1)
123-81406 CLOTH PRESSER (1
119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN (3)
B1514-816-000  SCREV (1
55-6090650-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L:=6 (N
55-6000340-SP  SCREY 3/32-56 L= 2.5~ (1)
121-60800 STOPPER 1
B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER 1
S5-7060510-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L:=4.8 1
¥P-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 1
S3-T080520-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=4.9 L ]
121-68803 FINGER GUARD 1
Note #01... FOR HOG-3704,H0G-3714 =
#02.. . FOR MOG-3716
#03. .. FOR MDG-3704
H04. . _FOR MOG-3714



/MOG-3700 SERIES No.2 -

“11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

i

[__"i_—j‘l—'_“l""_]:”—_!”*jfu TR
=, =, NN )
A W ) W

1S 1

1 H
33l %—f"?n %fswl &0
1 i I :

A -

52
35; @-44 @53“ th_ﬂfsz
i Lo S

Jip

I

!
!
i
|
|
|
!
I
H

(
Y

MOG-3714

F;J




" SH- 4050850-SP.

B3105-804-000

B3108-704-000
§$$-7110710-51L.

TENSTQN POST
THREAD GUIDE

SCREMW 1178440 =7 ¢

{4 1
~B3113- 352 000 i j,UUNTII’{{;% BRACKET w =S 1
B2401-816-000 f}&;ﬂBPER‘@’mKEAD GUIDE TUB 1
B2402-716-000 ,’_"t"L OPER THREAD 'GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 1
_SS—51505104SP”7 SCREW™*15/64-28 1.=5 i 1
115-50852 - TENSTOW-COHTROLLER ASH. I
B2314-019-000 ":‘TENSIOH POST HUT ()
B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER - (%D]
B2017-372-000 ~TENSION SPRING NO.1 (
B3126-012-000 -THREAD TEHSIQN .DISK 02)
B3120-352-000 ~ THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT n
115-50803 THREAD TEHSTON POST m
115-50308 ‘THREAD GUIDE- (1}
121-20903 THREAD GUIDE & . 1 H
SS-4090415-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 1.=4 3
121-21000 ‘THREAD -GUTDE B }
121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE i
121-21108 THREAD GUIDE HOOX ]
SD-0600341-TP  "HINGE SCREY 0=6.0 H=3.4 1
P§-0200052-KH  SPRIFG PIH 2,3%5 1
B2201-816-000 THREAD CAM 1
B2202-816-000  SHAFT 1
$5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 2
121-21208 THREAD GUIDE !
$5-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 =5 1
121-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING i
WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER 1
$85-4090415-3P - SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 1
122-54405 . CENTER THREAD GUIDE i
$S-4110715-5P _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
122-54850 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMWPL. 1
119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNGB, YELLOV n
B3112-704-00Q  TENSTON SPRING BUSHING (1)
B3102-804-000  TEKSION SPRING, YELLOW N
_119-57305 TEMSION DISC PRESSER (1J_
B3120-704-000  THREAD TENS1ON SPRING FELT n
122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK (2
122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER (1
B3105-804-0060 TEXSIOH POST (1)
122-54751 THREAD TENSION. SPRING JUNCTION B
118-56703 THREAD TENSTON PICK-UP {RED) (N
B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING RUSHING (e
B3101-804-000  TENSION SPRING. RED ()
119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER (1
83120-704-000  THREAD TENSIOH SPRING_FELT (1
122-54504 THREAD TEKSIOH DISK (21
122-54603 THREAD TERSI[ON RUBBER (R
B3105-804-000 TENSION POST (1t
123-76554 - TENRSICH SPRING (PURPLE} |
119-57107 THREAD TENSION KNOB. PURPLE (1
B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRINC RUSHING e
115-50100 TENSTON SPRING. PURPLE ()
119-57305 TENSTON DISC PRESSER it
B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSIOH SPRING FELT (i
. 122-54504 THREAD TENS:OH [iSK B
122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER (i
B3105-804-000  TENSION POST 3
122-55451 THREAD TENSiON SPRING ASH. i
119-572006 THREAD THENS.ION KNOE. GREEN %
JB3112-704-000 _ TERSION SPRING BYSHIMG Ly
115-50209 TENSTON SPRING. GREEN P
119-57305 TERSION DISC PRESSER o
B3120-704-000 THREAD TERSION SPR{NG FELT i
122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK tes
122-54603 . TUREAD TENSIUN RUGKER i



12.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS




R VEBR KN LT U X
i 55&; 118 23804 - CRANK PIN C 8 1
L2 121-32262 A#,FEED _FORKED_ARY. ASM. 1
"3 SH-6061202-TP SCREV W6 L=12 (1
4 121-32502 BUSHING. REAR - 1
5 __ CS-111101E-SH  COLLAR ASM. D=il.11 ¥=10 ]
6 .. S$5-8060330-SP  SCREV 1/4-40° L= 3.0 (@2
-7 . 121-32304 - KNIFE DRIVING>WRH SHAFT B2 1
8 #06 - SS5-4060310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56:L=2.5 1
9 { 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT o 1
10 - _115-66809 . DIL SEAL - > = > ]
11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT ° 1
12 #02  SS-6111040-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 1
13 #02  121-33302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A 1
14 #10  118-45609 KNIFE _ 1
15 #07__ $S-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=8 ]
16 407 - ¥P-037031G-5D  VASHER 3.7X8X0.3 1
17 #11 120-04909 KNIFE 1
18 #03  120-04800 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 1
19 #03  SS-6111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 1
20 #04  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE_SUPPORT 1
21 #09  115-65900 UPPER KNIFE 1
22 %08  B4111-804-00E  UPPER KNIFE 1
23 #06  115-65702 VASHER 1
24 %06  SS-4060310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
25 #06  115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 1
26 #09  115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER 1
27 #04  S5-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 1
28 #05  115-65405 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT |
29 %05  $$-9112420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 ;
30 #05  $S-7092110-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 1=2] 1
3 805  NS-5090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 1

No te #01. .. .SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

#02....FOR MOG-3704,H0G-3714 -

(FOR DOMESTIC USE)
#03....FOR MOG-3716(FOR DOMESTIC USE)
k04, .. .FOR MOG-3704,M0G-3714(FOR EXPORT)
AOG. ... FOR MOG-371G6(FOR EXPORT)
#06. .. .FOR EXPORT
#07. .. FOR DOMESTIC USE
#08. .. FOR HOG-3714(FOR EXPORT)
#09. .. .FOR MOG-3704,H0G-3716 (FOR EXPORT)
#10....FOR MOG-3714 (FOR DOMESTIC 1ISE?
r11 ... . FOR MOG-3704 MOG-3716

(FOR DOMESTIC USE)



13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS |

5N

2 B

R A |

L

/SN




118-G46006

RUBRLR PLAUG

Note #01.. . FOR MOG-1704
g2, .. FOR MOG-3714
a03. . FOR MDG-U710

o4 FOR MNG-

2704 HOG BT

3 3% ' 0
2 Abl. _R4300-JOM-LOO] 4HR0§T PLRTE =
5 T8 118-06304 - i@LUGI ; 2
4 gbﬁ R4306-JOH-JOO THRO‘T PLATE 1
5 T 118-06304  PLUGS 2
5 03 R4612-JOH-LOO ~THRO: e
g 0 118-06304 PLUGH 2
8 i 118-04408 "THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER .
9 ¢ SH-4051055-SP - SCRE! 2
0 ~7755 ~LOVER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. Ik
1 W2 123-77560 “LOVEX KNIFE BRACKET ASM. 1
12 #03  123-77578 LOVE | KNIFE BRACKET ASM. 1
13 121-33211 SPRIiG STOPPER (1
14 118-06304 CPLUGY (1)
15 $5-7110720-SP _ SCRE{ 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
16 118-46607 SPRIKG (1
17 121-32619 LOVER-KNIFE BRACKET (1)
18 121-02208 THROET PLATE BASE A (1)
19 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
o I 121-03701 RYBRER PLUG B . (1)
21 121-03602 _RUBBER PLUG A (0
22 #04  121-32700 7 LOVE" KNIFE SLIDE STUD (1)
23 $S-9111010-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=9.5 ()
24 123-77602 LOUE” KNIFE PRESSER (1)
25 123- : SHAFT i [
26 %04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER (1)
29 $S-7090710-SP scaag 9/64-40 L= 6.8 (2)
28 03 123-77860 LOVEE KNIFE SLIDE STUD (1)
29 #03  123-77909 ROTAZING STOPPER (n
30 121-33708 HOLDLR PIN (3)
31 SS-7151120-SP SCREY. 15/64-28 L=11 ()
32 121-02950 LEVEH ASH. (1
33 121-03107 RUBBYR PLLG (1)
34 123-78006 LEVEL SPRING (1)
35 ¥P-0621036-SP _ WASHER ___ 1
36 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE B i
37 115-66502 LOVEE KNIFE 1
38 $S-G151440-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=14 2
39 118-47100 NFEDLE GUARD HOLDER 1
40 #01 _ 118-90100 NEEDEE GUARD o .
41 $5-7110840-5P  SCRE{ 11/64-40 L=7.8 |
42 $S-7000610-SP  SCREF 9/64-40 L=6 1
43 #02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD !
44 403 120-15301 NEED[E HOLDER 1
45 803 120-1540Q . NEEDHE LDERG e e 3 s
46 £03  SS-7060510-SP  SCREE 3/32-50 L=4.8 2
47 803 123-84509 NEEDE HOLDER 1
43 03 SS-7090510-SP  SCRES 9/G4-40 L= 4. ;
49 $S-6110610-TP  SCREL  11/64-40 Lzﬁ 2



- 14.LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS




14 722-55550 BILLPUMP ASH. . § e .
== 122-55501 YL PUMP - : )
3 .118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION (1
4 "118-40402 _GEAR PUMP SHAFT (1)+-
5 122-55600 " COVER - - , S (D
6 118-41707 NORM GEAR ' 1
7 118-41855 -OIL PtMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. (1)
8 $5-8110410-TP -SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 2)
9 SS-6090810-SP  'SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 (2
S0-1150453-M7  {ONNECTING SCREW o (1
SQ-1150451-HZ . CONNECTING SCREW £ =00
12 122-55709 PUMP NET “wd ALY
13 122-55808 PUMP NET SUPPORT . (1)
14 122-56004 .OIL TUBE HOLDER : 4
{ K o et I 5 . .
16 © S0-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW : 1
17 118-40600 " WORM ) 1
18 - SH-GOGY802-TP  'SCREW MG L=18 f: B
19 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 2
20 121-30100 0IL GAUGE 1
21 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING 1
22 SH-4050855-SP SCREW 2
p.i 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT 1
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 : 1
25 S0-1110451-HZ  CONRECTING SCREY 1
26 121-29854 .FLOAT ASH. 1
27 121-29904 OTL GAUGE BAR (M
28 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT (1)
29 121-29805 FLOAT (1)
30 SH-4060801-SE_ SCREW 1
31 114-04704 OIL VICK 0.1
32 SM-8050402-TP  SCREV 1
33 121-30308 OILING PIN 1
34 121-30407 0IL FELT 1
39 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4¥4.5 L=3 1
36 801 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIl FELT 1
37 802  -120-04404 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT 1
38 118-34603 0IL SUPPLY BUSH 1
39 12252706 01l SUPPLY FELT g.1
40 RP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE o 0.2
41 RP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE 0.3

Note #01....FOR HMDG-3714,M0G-3716

#02. .. .FOR HOG-3704



15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS




110-50400 ¥

= R
9. #01 11966702 % : , 4
30 802 115-71601 "~ BOLT.A . ' 4
$ 119-6015¢ (% CLOTH VASTE cuyTE ASH. (BENCH) 1
5 119-60101 'k\ CLOTH *¥ASTE CHUTE.UPPER (BENCH) (1)
6 119-60002 <« CLOTH VASTE CHUTELOWER (BENCH) (1
7 SK-2351600- ss Y0OD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 3
8 $S-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=s o 5
e #03  S$$-5110710-SPC  SCREV -11/64-40 L=7 2
10 #03 _ SK-2351600-SC-  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 3
11 118-50815  ~ CASE SPONGE < \ 1
12 118-49411 ~  COOLING FAN CASE - 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION 4
14 118-49601 SPACER 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. 1
16 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 4
17 . VS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18XZ.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 i 4
19 111-55108 ~ DRAWER 1
20 111-55207 DRAYER SUPPORT 2
21 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 6
22 08204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER 1
23 #03  121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 1
24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT (N
25 119-62800 CLOTH VASTE CHUTE INLET (1)
26 119-62309 CLOTH YASTE CHUTE, UPPER (1
27 SS-5090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
28 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 (3)
29 €03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOVER {BENCH) 1
Note #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE

#02....FOR EXPORT
#03....FOR JE



MOG-3700 SERIES No.2

P e»_\\f_:"_..

k‘ 2

16. FULLY:-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

s

=




1 A TABLE ASH.

2 '115?71809:'*” BOLT C-

e 5%71908 BOLT D ; %
4 §4102016-5C  VASHER 11X21X2 e
"5 us 1002560-KR  SPRING ASHER 10XIBX2.5 4
B NS=6240630-SN  NUT 3/3-18 : 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION - A
8 11&-49379 FRAHE SUPPORT PLATE ASH. gl
9 116-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. (-
10 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE &)
11 SM<0082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 (8
12 NH-B080600-SM  NUT M8 (4).
13 VP-0850002-SC  VASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ()
14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASH. 1
15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 07K,
16 ST-6030821-0A  SCREV D=3-24 L=8 ()
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER (1
18 119-60309 CLOTH VASTE CHUTE HOLE (11
19 S$-6096420-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 (2)
20 118-50609 RUBBER (1)
21 118-50500 SPRING (1
22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 (1
23 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 (1)
24 $5-5110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 2

25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE 1
26 118-50815 CASE SPONGE 1
97 #01  SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
28 #01  SK-2351600-SC  ¥OOD SCREV D=3.5 L=16 3
29 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5
30 111-55108 DRAVER !
31 111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT 2
32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 6
33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER 1
34 %01  121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. |
35 121-35505 CLOTH-YASTE CHUTE SUPPORT (1)
36 119-62800 CLOTH VASTE CHUTE INLET (0
37 119-62909 CLOTH VASTE CHUTE, UPPER ()
38 $5-5090610-SP  SCRE¥ 97/64-40 L=6 (3)
39 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 (3)
40 801  119-60002 CLOTK VASTE CHUTE,LOYER (BENCH) 1
Note #O1... FOR JE



~ 17.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

(FOR MOG-3704,MOG—3714) -




il

T119-69458

THREAD STANDING -KEVICE-ASH.

5
1
2. 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASMy - (2)
3 * 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARMFOINT = - . (4)
4 NK-6050001-SE  NUT M5 _ - (v I (4)
5- B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD Cap : . A1)
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER < (0
"7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JCHNT ; (1}
8 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV M5 L=14 . - A SR )
9 . NH-6050001-SE  NUT H5 - 8 ~ (2)
10 - B3300-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. B A1)
11 > B3311-804-000  LOVER THREAD GUIDE S (1
12 S$-7110540~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 5. (1)
13 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM (1
14 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER (1)
15 SM-6053000-SE _ SCREY M5X0.8 1.=30.
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 . (N
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER (1)
18 “111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN (4)
20 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION )
21 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM (2)
22 NH-B050001-SE  NUT K5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000  NUT (1)
24 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 A (2)
_25 HAQ-11532000  CORD STAPLE I
26 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV H5 =14 (4
27 801 119-69953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. 1
28 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOLNT (4)
_30 SM-B6061610-SC _ SCREW M6 L=16 @
31 B3311-704-000  SPDOL REST ROD CAp (n
32 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. (2)
33 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE (4)
34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER (1
_35 B3305-704-000-4
36 NM-B050001-SE  NUT H5 - (2)
37 SM-4051405-SE  SCREV MS§ L=14 , (2)
38 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. (2)
39 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE (1
_40 SS-7110540-SP _ SCREY  11/64-40 L5 - I
41 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARMN (h
42 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARH HOLDER (1)
43 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW H5X0.8 1.=30 (1
44 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 (2
A5 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD.LOYER ()
46 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER (4
47 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN (4)
48 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHK[QN (41
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST (4)
20 NH-G050001-SE  NUT K5 N ]
51 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM 4 (2)
52 B3317-704-000  NUT (1
53 WP-1612616-SE  VASHER 16X30X2 G (2
54 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. A (1
Hhe.. Sy =SE .. SURPY W0 [ s s 20
56 NM-60G0001 -SE NUT MG (21
57 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3
58

BBBZI-?Q@—LOB

SPOCL REST ARM SUPPORT. B

Note ®OL... SPECTAL ORDER PART FOR LLARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

(1



St

FOR MOG-3716)

18. THREAR STAND COMPONENTS(

32

S |

R




1 - 120=37850 -t «
2 . B3324-704-L0B '«
3 - 119-p0508 -+
4 " B3349-704-L00

6 B3318-704-100-
7 ¥ SH-6061610-SC
8 © . B3309-704-040
9 <% SH-6053000-SE

= )
- NH-6850001-SE NUT M5 {1
12 T B3309-704-000  THR:AD GUIDE ARM (N
13 ‘B3311-804-000  LOWIR THREAD GUIDE (1
14 33-7110540-SP  SCRIW 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
[ 5 -85 £l
16 © NM-BO50001-SE  HUT M5 (2)
17 83305-704-000-4 SPOOI REST Rop JOINT m
18 -SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 =14 12)
19 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOVER (1) -
~8550 ——ee ot (BY
21 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN (5)
22 B3311-012-000  spooL REST CUSHION (5)
23 119-66504 SPOIL REST (5)
24 NM-6050001-SE  NUT Mg (5)
5 = = Lﬂﬁ_%__.h_ﬁ_g,_..\_,_ T .
26 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 (2
27 SH-4061201-SE  SCREY Mg L=12 (2)
28 B3321-704-L00 SPOGL REST ARM SUPPORT, ; (1)
29 B3317-704-000  nyT - (13
- - ; - “BX30X2 . 6 ()
31 HAQ-11532000 CORD LI'APLE 31
32 K01 119-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH .. ]
33 B3321-704-LoB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. B (n
34 MAD-11532000 CUR§ STAPLE (3)
5 - - £ p= & (23
36 119-69474 THRE D GUIDE ARH B ASH. (1)
37 83319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE (0
38 119-569573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. (2
39 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE " i4)
= A : 0
41 119-69508 SPOGL REST AR A (21
42 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (6)
43 SH-6061610-SC  SCREY Mg L=16 ()
44 B3311-704-000 SPO0L REST ROD CAP ¢
H] -85 ! UPPER S i U
46 B3305-704-000-A SPOQ” REST ROD JOINT (1
47 KH-6050001-SE  HUT i 5 (23
48 SH-4051405-5E SCREs M5 [=14 i2)
49 B3309-704-040  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. (1
T .,,,.mmtmm_m E_IHREJ&LQU.LDE_Q ;. S
51 SS-7110540-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 (=5 oy
52 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM (1
53 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GuIpe ARM HOLDER {
54 SM~B053000 -8 SCREY M5%0.8 L-30 (
AIL_.,_,,__,,HH;M&QDQL&E; NUT HS S R A
56 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER (e
57 111-85501 SPOGL RETAINER 05
58 B3320-704-100-4 spoci, pry (5
59 B3311-012-000  spoc. Rest CUSHION : (5
0 119-66504 C.REST e U
61 NM-GOG0001-SE  NUT %5 {5
82 B3317-704¢000  NuT (1
63 “P-1612616-SE  WaShep 16X30%2 6 (2.
64 B3321-704-L00 SPOTL REST ARM SUPPORT. A (1)
bd_ S}i;40.6129.1;,SL___JS_CHE,'¥LHQ.J.312 s el
66 NM-GOGO00I-SE  NyT Mg {2

Nowe: HOL. . SPECIAL "W[Jhk’ PAET FOR akoE

M.

THRAD S Takip’As
“'SPOGLIREST ARM SUPPORT, B
s

0. REST ARM &
"THREAD GUIDE -

& THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT

SCREV M6 L=16
- THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM.
"SCREV M5X0.8 L=30

SPODL TH EAD STANN (FORJF




